PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
K. Pertti T. Raatikainen				05/19/1995		
Juha E. Zidbeck				05/19/1995		
Olli Martikainen				05/16/1995		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Valtion Tekni	/altion Teknillinen Tutkimuskeskus				
Street Address:	P.O.Box 106					
City:	Helsinki					
State/Country:	FINLAND					
Postal Code:	FIN-00511					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 588		58869	Number 992			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: 6082584258						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:608 258-4292						
Email: ipdocketing@foley.com						
Correspondent Name: Paul S. Hunter Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP						
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP Address Line 2: 150 East Gilman Street						
Address Line 2: Not East Ginnan Street Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			098888-7147			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Paul S. Hunter			
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif						
PATENT						



INSTRUCTIONS

Address, Citizenship

Date Patent Declaration

Signed and Title Serial

No. and filing date (if

Name of Corporation

State or Country of Incorporation and Address

known)

Inventor(s) Name.

INTERNATIONAL ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION

UHEREAS.

1. K. Pertti T. Raatikainen _ residing at Koivikkotie 14 A. 01620 Vantaa.

	and a citizen of <u>Finland</u> residing at <u>Mullavuori 1 A 5, 02630 Espoo</u>	;
2. Juha E. Zidbeck	residing at <u>Nuijavuori 1 A 5, 02630 Espoo</u>	·
	and a citizen of Finland	
3. <u>Olli Martikainen</u> Helsinki.	residing at Kaskenpolttajantie 21 8, 00670	_;
	and a citizen of <u>Finland</u>	;

(herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>14 April 1995</u>, for this invention, which application is entitled <u>FRAME SYNCHROWIZED RING</u> <u>SYSTEM AND METHOD</u> which has been given Serial Number <u>D8/422,233</u> and the filing date of and <u>14 April 1995;</u>

AND WHEREAS Valtion Teknillinen Tutkimuskeskus AND WHEREAS <u>determine</u> of the second second and the second secon

therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGMEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the invention disclosed in the administration disclosed of the stid which will be the stide with the stide will be the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including as assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be. but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Each inventor must sign & date

Note: No legalization or other witness required

Signature nature 16.5.(995 <u>liu</u> Ú. Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 7682 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 06/14/1995

RECORDED: 11/06/2012

PATENT REEL: 029251 FRAME: 0002